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No. of 
Licence 
10077 
11105 

11106 

11982 
11880 
11356 
2070 

11881 

11881 

11514 

10135 
11107 
10881 
11981 
11662 
7903 

11504 

11667 
11667 
9359 

11244 
11108 

11179 

9360 
9205 

11377 
9668 
7904 

10618 
12171 
10449 
10453 
11109 

11250 

11110 
11111 
11246 

10078 
11333 
10079 
11897 
10434 

11563 
10613 
10086 
8430 

10542 
11723 
11112 
10841 

11582 
10845 

11354 
9000 
9102 

11248 

10430 

11896 

9439 
11113 
11701 

11722 
10856 

11693 
11493 
10536 
11515 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted Name of Licensee 
Christchurch Glendore (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Auckland Glenfield Investments Ltd. 

Auckland Globe Investments Ltd. 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Blenheim 
Waihi 
Auckland 

Gloucester Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Gold Star Finance Co. Ltd. 
Golden Investment Co. Ltd. 
Goldfields Investments Ltd. 
Goode, Durrant, and Murray (New 

Zealand) Ltd. 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

10 April 1972 
3 May 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
3 May 1972 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Goode, Durrant, and Murray (New 3 May 1972 

Hamilton 
Auckland 
Greymouth 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Thames 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Otahuhu 
North Shore 
Auckland 

Hamilton 

Otahuhu 
Hastings 
Hastings 
Whangarei 
Thames 

Taihape 
Wellington 
Hawera 
Hawera 
Auckland 

North Shore 

Auckland 
Auckland 
North Shore 

Christchurch 
Dargaville 
Christchurch 
Upper Hutt 
Lower Hutt 

Tauranga 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Hokitika 
Dunedin 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Pahiatua 
Wellington 

Blenheim 
Masterton 
Rotorua 

North Shore 

Lower Hutt 

Upper Hutt 

Balc1utha 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Zealand) Ltd. 
Grafton Finance Co. Ltd. 

Graveney Properties Ltd. 
Greenbank Finance Co. 
Greymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 
Grocers United Stores Ltd. 
Grosvenor Enterprises Ltd. 
Guaranteed Investments Ltd. 
The Guardian Industrial and Motor 

Finance Co. Ltd. 
Guys Holdings Ltd. 
Guys Holdings Ltd. .. 
Hallberry Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Halls Corner Finance Ltd. 
Hamilton, Somerset, and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Hamutana Investments Ltd. 

P. and M. Haskett Ltd. 
Hastings Investments Ltd. 
Hastings Loans Ltd. .. 
Hatea Investments Ltd. 
Hauraki Advances Ltd. 

Hautapu Finance Ltd. 
Haverstock Securities Ltd. 
Hawera Finance Co. Ltd. 
Hawera Investment Co. Ltd. 
F. J. Hawkes and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Mavis Irene Health .. 

Henderson Advances Ltd. 
Henderson Finance Ltd. 
Henk A. Aalders 

Herbern Investments Ltd. 
Herd Investments Ltd. 
Hereford Trading Co. Ltd. 
Heretaunga Finance Ltd. 
Heretaunga Holdings Ltd. 

Hewlett Properties Ltd. 
Hexton Enterprises Ltd. 
The Hire Syndicate 
Hokitika Finance Corporation Ltd. 
B.W.H. Holdings (1966) Ltd. .. 
Holmes Investments Ltd. 
Home and Business Advances Ltd. 
Home and Industrial Finance Co. Ltd ... 

Home Lay-by (pahiatua) Ltd. 
Homewood Investments Ltd. 

Houghton Investments Ltd. 
Household Finance Co. Ltd. 
Hunter Investments Ltd. 

Huron Investments Ltd. 

Hutt Investment Services Ltd. 

Hutt Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 

Hydro Haulage Ltd. .. 
Impey Holdings Ltd. .. 
Independent Investments Ltd. 

Palmerston North Index Investments Ltd. 
Wellington Individual Finance Co. Ltd. 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Industrial Advances Ltd. 
Industrial Guarantee Co. Ltd ... 
Industrial Investments Ltd. 
Industrial Securities Ltd. 

19 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 Apri11972 
1 April 1972 
13 April 1972 

1 Apri11972 
1 Apri11972 
1 Apri11972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
24 May 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 Apri11972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 March 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 Apri11972 
1 Apri11972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 Apri11972 
1 April 1972 

1 Apri11972 

1 Apri11972 

1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 April 1972 
1 April 1972 

1 Apri11972 
18 Apri11972 
1 April 1972 
19 April 1972 

Registered Office or Offices 
267 Madras Street, Christchurch. 

1767 

Care of Bissett, Grant, and Co., 25 
Chancery Street, Auckland. 

Room 15c, Wrights Buildings, 20 Fort 
Street, Auckland. 

213 Gloucester Street, Christchurch 1. 
16 Exmouth Street, Auckland. 
52 Queen Street, Blenheim. 
Hughendon Street, Paeroa. 
298 Queen Street, Auckland. 

20-34 Customhouse Quay, Wellington. 

Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 
Auckland. 

616 Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
13 Commerce Street, Auckland. 
66 Mackay Street, Greymouth. 
Main South Road, Hornby. 
48 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Pollen Street, Thames. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auck-

land 1. 
76 Courtenay Place, Wellington. 
94 Riddiford Street, Wellington. 
7 Shirley Road, Papatoetoe. 
67 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna. 
Dowsons Building, 14 Durham Street East, 

Auckland. 
McKean, Malins, Young, and Co., 570 

Victoria Street, Hamilton. 
458 Great South Road, Papatoetoe. 
306E Queen Street, Hastings. 
306E Queen Street, Hastings. 
34 James Street, Whangarei. 
Corner State Highway 2 and Orchard West 

Road, Ngatea. 
Hautapu Street, Taihape. 
92 Abel Smith Street, Wellington. 
223 High Street, Hawera. 
89 Princes Street, Hawera. 
403 Colonial Mutual Building, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
Care of J. M. Dunn, 2A Dodson Avenue, 

Milford. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson. 
Griffiths Buildings, 445 Lake Road, Taka-

puna. 
90 Armagh Street, Christchurch. 
Edward Street, Dargaville. 
143 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Kirtons Building, Pine Avenue, Upper Hutt. 
Care of Jackson, Manders, and Gambitsis, 

80A Queens Drive, Lower Hutt. 
Churchill Buildings, Grey Street, Tauranga. 
72 Lowe Street, Gisborne. 
955 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 
51 Tancred Street, Hokitika. 
138 Stuart Street, Dunedin. 
441 Church Street, Palmerston North. 
1 Princes Street, Auckland 1. 
Ninth Floor, Challenge House, 105-109 The 

Terrace, Wellington. 
137 Main Street, Pahiatua. 
Prudential Building, Lambton Quay, Wel-

lington. 
43 High Street, Blenheim. 
44 Perry Street, Masterton. 
Wallingford Buildings, Eruera Street, 

Rotorua. 
Griffiths Buildings, 445 Lake Road, 

Takapuna. 
National Bank Chambers, 204 High Street, 

Lower Hutt. 
Care of A.N.Z. Bank Chambers, Main Street, 

Upper Hutt. 
Charlotte Street, Balc1utha. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland. 
Seventeenth Floor, Challenge House, 105-

109 The Terrace, Wellington. 
441 Church Street, Palmerston North. 
Care of Hogg, Young, Cathie, and Co., 

155-161 The Terrace, Wellington. 
I.B.M. House, 159 The Terrace, Wellington. 
501 Parnell Road, Parnell, Auckland. 
5 Crawford Street, Dunedin. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auck­

land 1. 


